NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that an additional Fifty seven thousand two 
hundred sixteen dollars and eighty two cents ($57,216.82) of budget authority is hereby 
allocated to the Clay County Emergency Management office function from the County 
Miscellaneous budget function, an additional One thousand four hundred thirty one 
dollars ($1,431.00) of budget authority is hereby allocated to the Veterans Service 
Officer office function from the County Miscellaneous budget function and an additional 
eight hundred sixty seven dollars and eighty two cents ($867.82) of budget authority is 
hereby allocated to the Election Commissioner office function from the County